

M.A.C. Case No.530/2025
CNR No. WBJP01-0003098-2025

Order No.02
Dated – 25.09.2025

Today is fixed for office report.
Perused the office report.
In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application under section 166 of M.V. Act, is in order deficit by Rs.39,990/-.
Claimant files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Perused the petition dated 11.08.2025 praying for filing deficit court fees at the time of hearing.
Perused the same. Claimant is directed to file DCF before the commencement of trial.
The case is ready for transfer.
Let the M.A.C. case be transferred to the Court of Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.
Fix:- 09.01.2026 for appearance and order.
Party (ies) is/are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri