

MAC Case No. 530/2025 (530)

Order No. 02

Dated 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Petitioner files hazira through ld lawyer .

Requisites already put in.

Issue the same at once.

Fix: 09/03/2026 for appearance and SR, A/D.

D/C

Judge
(Motor Accident Claim Tribunal)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.